TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM418326

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL
SEQUENCE:	1

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Intransa, Inc.		03/20/2013	Corporation: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Intransa, LLC
Street Address:	100 La Avenida Street, Building A
City:	Mountain View
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	94043
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: CALIFORNIA

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2787347	INTRANSA

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 4089984790

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 408/286-9800

Email: trademark@hopkinscarley.com Gail M. Hashimoto/Hopkins & Carley **Correspondent Name:**

Address Line 1: 70 So. First St. Address Line 2: The Letitia Bldg.

Address Line 4: SAN JOSE, CALIFORNIA 95113

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Noelle D. Azzopardi
SIGNATURE:	/Noelle D. Azzopardi/
DATE SIGNED:	03/03/2017

Total Attachments: 5

source=TM Assignment Intransa Inc to Intransa LLC#page1.tif source=TM Assignment Intransa Inc to Intransa LLC#page2.tif source=TM Assignment Intransa Inc to Intransa LLC#page3.tif source=TM Assignment Intransa Inc to Intransa LLC#page4.tif

source=TM Assignment Intransa Inc to Intransa LLC#page5.tif

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT AGREEMENT

WHEREAS, by resolution of the board of directors of Intransa, Inc., a Delaware corporation ("Intransa" or "Assignor"), and with the consent of the requisite number of shareholders of Intransa, on March 20, 2013, Intransa, in accordance with the assignment for benefit of creditor laws of the State of California, transferred ownership of all of its right, title and interest in and to all of its assets to Intransa (assignment for the benefit of creditors), LLC, a California limited liability company ("Assignee"), and in so doing has also designated Assignee to act as the assignee for the benefit of creditors of Intransa (the "General Assignment");

WHEREAS, Assignor and Assignee desire to memorialize the transfer of Assignor's trademarks and related rights to Assignee.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT KNOWN, pursuant to the General Assignment, Assignor has conveyed, assigned, transferred, delivered and set over to Assignee, its successors and assigns, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, all right, title and interest in and to any and all trademark rights and copyrights throughout the world, including any and all applications, registrations, and common law marks, together with the goodwill of the business associated with and symbolized by same, held by Assignor immediately prior to the consummation of the General Assignment, including those set forth in **Schedule A** hereto, together with all common law rights therein and the right to sue for past infringement of any and all of said trademarks.

[Signature Page Follows]

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has caused this Trademark Assignment to be signed by its duly authorized officer as of the date first written above.

Intransa, Inc.

By:

Name: Rodgers C. Broomhead, Jr.

Title: CEO

Intransa (Assignment for the benefit of Creditors), LLC, in its sole and limited capacity as the assignee for the benefit of creditors of Intransa, Inc.

Title: Manager

Schedule A

Trademarks

<u>Trademark</u>	Status <u>Case No./SubCase</u>	Application No. <u>Registration No.</u>	Application Date <u>Registration Date</u>
DESIGN (OVAL & SQUARES)	Registered	1157433	30-Oct-2002
Country: Canada	32729-TM2002/	TMA714689	16-May-2008
DESIGN (OVAL & SQUARES)	Registered	2908341	28-Oct-2002
Country: European Community Classes: 9,16,37,42	32729-TM2004/	2908341	01-Oct-2004
INTRANSA	Registered	1157434	30-Oct-2002
Country: Canada	32729-TM2001/	TMA714688	16-May-2008
INTRANSA	Registered	2909232	28-Oct-2002
Country: European Community Classes: 9,16,37,42	32729-TM2003/	2909232	19-Jan-2004
INTRANSA	Reg 8/15	76403263	02-May-2002
Country: United States of America Classes: 9	32729-TM1001/	2787347	25-Nov-2003

State of California	
County of Janta Clara	Ì
On $03/20/13$ before me,	Handame An: notom ousui.
On establishment	es C. Brownhead, JK.
personally appeared	A 2. A. ID NOWNER & O. K.
	who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory
	evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged
	to me that he/she/they executed the same in
	his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the
HANGAMA AZIZ Commission # 198108	
200 Motary Public - Californi	
Senta Clara County My Comm. Expires Jun 7, 3	1 certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the
A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A	laws of the State of California that the foregoing
	paragraph is true and correct.
	WITNESS my hand and official seal.
Piace Notary Seal Above	Signature: Screening of Notary Public
-	OPTIONAL
and could prevent fraudulent ren	d by law, it may prove valuable to persons relying on the document loval and reattachment of this form to another document.
Description of Attached Document	
Title or Type of Document:	
	Number of Deces
Document Date:	
Signer(s) Other Than Named Above:	
Signer(s) Other Than Named Above: Capacity(ies) Claimed by Signer(s)	
Signer(s) Other Than Named Above: Capacity(ies) Claimed by Signer(s) Signer's Name:	Signer's Name:
Signer(s) Other Than Named Above:	Signer's Name:
Signer(s) Other Than Named Above:	Signer's Name: Corporate Officer — Title(s): Individual
Signer(s) Other Than Named Above: Capacity(ies) Claimed by Signer(s) Signer's Name: Corporate Officer — Title(s): Individual Partner — Limited General Attorney in Fact	Signer's Name: Corporate Officer — Title(s): Individual Chair
Signer(s) Other Than Named Above: Capacity(ies) Claimed by Signer(s) Signer's Name: Corporate Officer — Title(s): Individual Partner — Limited General Attorney in Fact Trustee	Signer's Name: Corporate Officer — Title(s): Individual Partner — Limited General Attorney in Fact Trustee
Signer(s) Other Than Named Above: Capacity(ies) Claimed by Signer(s) Signer's Name: Corporate Officer — Title(s): Individual Partner — Limited General Attorney in Fact Trustee Guardian or Conservator	Signer's Name: Corporate Officer — Title(s): Individual Partner — Limited General Attorney in Fact Trustee Guardian or Conservator
Signer(s) Other Than Named Above: Capacity(ies) Claimed by Signer(s) Signer's Name: Corporate Officer — Title(s): Individual Partner — Limited General Attorney in Fact Trustee Guardian or Conservator Other:	Signer's Name: Corporate Officer — Title(s): Individual Individu
Signer(s) Other Than Named Above: Capacity(ies) Claimed by Signer(s) Signer's Name: Corporate Officer — Title(s): Individual Partner — Limited General Attorney in Fact Trustee Guardian or Conservator	Signer's Name: Corporate Officer — Title(s): Individual Partner — Limited General Attorney in Fact Trustee Guardian or Conservator
Signer(s) Other Than Named Above: Capacity(ies) Claimed by Signer(s) Signer's Name: Corporate Officer — Title(s): Individual Partner — Limited General Attorney in Fact Trustee Guardian or Conservator Other:	Signer's Name: Corporate Officer — Title(s): Individual Partner — Limited General Attorney in Fact Trustee Guardian or Conservator Other:

State of California County of Santa Clara	
	marine Ano: Long 19681
On before me, The	you Ani natey pro
personally appeared Mickel	A. Mridy
porounity approach	Name(s) of Signatio)
	who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory
	evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are
	subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in
	his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by
	his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the
Commission # 1981087	person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the
\$ 100 miles Public - California &	person(s) acted, executed the instrument.
Sente Clare County My Comm. Expires Jun 7, 2016	I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the
	laws of the State of California that the foregoing
	paragraph is true and correct.
	WITNESS my hand and official seal.
	William State of the State of t
	Signature: / AW AM 5
Place Notary Seal Above	Seferitore of Notary Public
Though the information below is not required by law	i, it may prove valuable to persons relying on the document
	d realtachment of this form to another document.
Description of Attached Document Title or Type of Document:	
30.9 ii 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1.	
Document Date:	
Signer(s) Other Than Named Above:	
Capacity(les) Claimed by Signer(s)	Clausula Marani
Signer's Name:	NOTE: 1 (1) (1) (1) (1) (1) (1) (1) (1) (1) (
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	Control of the state of the sta
	1 000 TO 1 100 TO 1
☐ Partner — ☐ Limited ☐ General Top of thumb here	: LAMOTTEVITECT :
☐ Partner — ☐ Limited ☐ General Top of thumb here ☐ Attorney in Fact	☐ Attorney in Fact ☐ Trustee
☐ Partner — ☐ Limited ☐ General Top of thumb here	☐ Trustee ☐ Guardian or Conservator
□ Partner — □ Limited □ General Top of thumb here □ Attorney in Fact □ Trustee □ Guardian or Conservator	□ Trustee □ Guardian or Conservator
□ Partner — □ Limited □ General Top of thumb here □ Attorney in Fact □ Trustee	□Trustee
□ Partner — □ Limited □ General Top of thumb here □ Attorney in Fact □ Trustee □ Guardian or Conservator □ Other:	☐ Trustee ☐ Guardian or Conservator ☐ Other:

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006001 FRAME: 0654

RECORDED: 03/03/2017